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• 43307 20 Hadison Ave. ,Hplwd. $134 '900 1F • 

• 43307 20 Hadi.son Ave. ,Mplwd. $134,900 
Bet: Prospect St. & Summit Ave . 
Lot: 50x129 Lot 177 Blk 27 Plt 19 
Col,fr,comp.rf,all ss/scrs. 
lst-3-vest,ch,lr w/fp,dr,kit,lav.,deck. 

• 1F 

2nd-4-4 brs,2 baths,M.bath w/stall,o.w/s.o.t,(M.br. 
separately heated & A/C,parquet floors). 

3rd-1-1 br,partially finished rm,well insulated & 
Bsmt-rec .rm,toi,laund,workrm. /floored. 
ST:Oil 
2-car det.garage,paved drive 
L-24.0 B-43.5 '84 Rate $4.27 Taxes $2882.25 Poss: 
June 30, 1985. Key w/Klein, Mplwd. Incl: washer, 
dryer, dishwasher, range, A/C's. Stge. unit in dr. 
Hardwood floors thruout. Updated kit. & baths, 
built-in bookcases in lr. Excl: dr fixture. Furnace 
has heat saving stack & flame retention burner & 
timer thermostat. Tuscan GS, Mplwd. Jr., Columbia 
HS, St. Joseph Paro. Mplwd. RR Sta. Subject to 
errors & omissions. _. ______ _ 
LR:BTCo 379-1661 30018005/90018005 (CB 3 - $50) 
Owners: Richard & Judith L. Goldberg,Prem.,762-4428. 
ALL NEG. THRU L.R., CLAIRE GENSER, 376-7236. 

Conv. 20 Hadison Ave.,Mp1wd. 8-2-2-lav.S brs. $134,900. 
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33498 20 -Madison ·.Ave., !-1p1wd . . $91,900 lF 

"33498 20 Madi son Ave., Mplwd. $91,900 1F 
Lot: 50x129x129x50 Lot 177-78 Blk 27 Plt 19 
Col , fr,comp.rf,al1 ss/scrs,100 amps . 

............ lst-4-vest,ch,lr w/fp,dr,kit,lav,den/fam.rm,deck off 
,_, kit. w/gas grill. 

2nd-4-4 brs,2 baths,M.bath w/stall,o.w/s.o.t. 
3rd-1-1 br,open strs,stge. 
Bsmt-rec_. rm, toi, laund. 
ST:Oil 550 gal.tank 
2-car det.garage,paved drive 
L-24.0 B-43.5 '81 Rate $3.46 Taxes $2335.50 Poss: 60 
days o.a.a. Key w/L.R. ,D & H, & Klein . Lovely home 
in move-in condition. Mod. kit. w/top of the line 
appliances. M.br has parquet flooring & a marvelous 
bathroom w/steam bath;attic ceiling has double in-

. sulation & fan. The furn"ace has a heat-saving stack 
· :· damper vent. & a flame retention burner. Home is 

walking distance from St.Joseph,Tuscan School, & 
• also Orthodox Temple,Mplwd.Jr~High,Columbia HS, ... ,. __ ., ... train & bus. Tuscan GS,Mplwd. Jr.,Columbia HS . 
Mplwd. RR Sta. Subject to errors & omissions . 

4 7-3883 300290 
Owners: Stephen & Judith JVertheimer ,Prem. , 763-7240. 
Bus. (Husband) 488-0400. 

Conv. 20 ~fadison Ave., Mplwd. 9-2-2-lav.5 brs.$91,900. 
$_., 



'-· · 

#8310--5/ 10/ 82 Deck repainted.House being painted . OFFERS 
#8314--5/19/82 SHOW & present ALL offer s . Anxious . DO NOT 

show SundaJ. May 23rd . · · 
#8336--7/12/82 Under contract. ~ 
#8361009/9/82 Sale comp. Selling price $88,000 Conv • 

.) 
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•32154 20 Madison Ave. , Mplwd. • 

~ ;2154 20 Madison Aye., Mplwd. 
Bet: Prospect & Summit 

1F 

Lot: 50x129x50 Lot 177-78 Blk 27 Plt 19 
Col.,fr,comp.rf,all ss/scrs,lOO amps. 
lst-4-vest,ch,lr w/fp,dr,kit,lav,open porch,den/fam.tm. 
2nd-4-4 brs,2 baths,M.bath w/stall,o.w/s.o.t. 
3rd-1-br,open strs,full attic. 
Bsmt-pine pan.rec.rm,toi,laund. 
ST:Oil 550 gal.tank 
2-car fr.det.garag~,paved drive 
L-24.0 B-43.5 '81 Rate $3.46 Taxes $2335.50 Pass: 60 
days o.a.a. Lovingly cared-for,beautifully updated 
colonial in move-in cond. Natural oak & parquet flrs 
thru-out,mod. science kit. w/self-cleaning oven & 
ceramic tile flr. w/real country wood panelling & 
tap- of the line appliances. Powder rm. recently re­
decorated & flr. newly tiled. Pan. M.br w/parquet 
flrs. & totally tiled bath w/steam jets. Home has 
double insulated ceiling in attic,flame retention 
burner for fuel efficient steam furnace,plus heat­
saving stack damper vent. Backyard is lovely & 
SEE App!TTONAT INFQRMATTON (OVER) 

LR:CJK 763-0600 90028001/30028002 (CB 3 - $45) 
Owners: Stephen & Judith Wertheimer,Prem.,763-7240, 
Mr.Wertheimer bus~#488-0400. 

Conv. 20 Madison Ave., Mplwd . 9-2-2-lav.5 brs.~ 
0 



20 Madison Ave., Mplwd. $110,000 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

park-like. Redwood deck leading from kit. w/gas 
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